

**Exam Number/Code:**C2010-504

**Exam Name:** Migration Engine from  
Butterfly Software V6.05  
Fundamentals

**Version:** Demo

QUESTION:1

How does IBM Tivoli Storage Manager retain the automatic client deployment packages?

- A. batch files stored in the database
- B. zip files stored in the server directory
- C. archive objects stored in a storage pool
- D. executable files stored in the Backup-Archive client directory

Answer: C

QUESTION:2

What does it mean when a node is in pending active state?

- A. The node is ready to be cutover.
- B. Inactive data has already been migrated.
- C. The migration for a node is preparing to run.
- D. The node is ready to be activated on the target.

Answer: D

QUESTION:3

The migration status page indicates that a batch is complete using which identifier?

- A. a green light
- B. a checked box
- C. a 100% symbol
- D. an exclamation point (!)

Answer: C

Reference:[ftp://ftp.software.ibm.com/software/au/downloads/Storage/Session\\_5\\_Migrating\\_to\\_TSM.pdf](ftp://ftp.software.ibm.com/software/au/downloads/Storage/Session_5_Migrating_to_TSM.pdf)(page 48)

QUESTION:4

The Migration Planning Workshop Template Kit is used for what purpose?

- A. To maintain a daily log of events and track software/hardware outages.
- B. To maintain a chronological order of all actions taken during the migration.
- C. To produce roles and responsibilities, contacts of vendors, and executive orders.
- D. To produce planning workshop findings, migration plans, cutover schedules, and the Statement of Work.

Answer: D

QUESTION:5

See the Exhibit below.

Field	Value
Target Group	Standard
Default	Standard
Export from Source	<input type="checkbox"/>
Storage Pool	FFOOL
Node Suffix	NETBACK
Propagate Attributes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

What is the purpose of the node suffix shown in the exhibit?

- A. It acts as a filter for nodes in the associated source group.
- B. It acts as a filter for filespace in the associated source group.
- C. It ensures node data format will be changed from the source type of NETBACKUP.
- D. It is appended to the node name when it is defined in the IBM Tivoli Storage Manager V6 target.

Answer: A

QUESTION:6

What does it mean if the Object Fail Threshold is set to 10?

- A. Only send an e-mail for the first 10 objects that fail.
- B. If more than 10 objects fail per migration batch then generate an e-mail.
- C. If more than 10 objects fail to migrate in 24 hours then an e-mail will be sent.
- D. If more than 10 objects across all migration batches fail then an e-mail will be sent.

Answer: D

QUESTION:7

During the migration of Independent Software Vendor data, the source group was not assigned to a target group. What is the default retention of that data?

- A. 45 days
- B. 60 days
- C. 90 days
- D. 365 days

Answer: C

QUESTION:8

Which type of costs are shown in the Total Cost of Ownership section called Infrastructure Savings?

- A. hardware and resourcing cost savings
- B. hardware costs using customer-specific pricing
- C. hardware costs using commonly available pricing
- D. hardware, software savings, and the services cost to perform the migration

Answer: A

QUESTION:9

Where are the storage pools for migration data specified?

- A. migrator
- B. mediator
- C. target groups
- D. source groups

Answer: C

QUESTION:10

Which Migration Engine from Butterfly software component is used to migrate IBM Tivoli Storage Manager (TSM) V5.5 to TSM V6?

- A. Migrator
- B. Exporter
- C. Mediator
- D. Extractor

Answer: A

Reference:<https://www.ibm.com/developerworks/community/wikis/home?lang=en#!/wiki/Tivoli%20Storage%20Manager/page/Tivoli%20Storage%20Manager%20Upgrade%20Procedures%20from%20Version%205%20to%20Version%206.3>

QUESTION:11

What is required to begin planning a Butterfly Migration?

- A. A Backup AER from Butterfly Software.
- B. The date when the source IBM Tivoli Storage Manager (TSM) server is upgraded to TSM V6.1.
- C. The date when all TSM clients upgrade to TSM V6.3 are complete.
- D. The total size of the TSM active client data in the primary storage pool.

Answer: D

QUESTION:12

Which statement is true of a Migration Engine from Butterfly software alert?

- A. Alerts can be e-mailed to a pre-defined distribution list.
- B. Alerts can be applied to a specific migrator or exporter.
- C. Alerts can be applied to a specific source-target combination.
- D. Alerts can be sent to an individual e-mail without a distribution list

Answer: A